TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIEALACO, INC.	FORMERLY A.L.A. CASTINC, INC.	02/27/2008	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OVERNIGHT MOUNTINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	21-21 44TH DRIVE	
City:	LONG ISLAND CITY	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 11101	
Entity Type:	ity Type: CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2129393	OVERNIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900118297

(212)486-0323 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2124867272 Phone: Email: jlinowitz@llbl.com Correspondent Name: Levisohn Berger LLP Address Line 1: 61 Broadway, 32nd Floor

New York, NEW YORK 10006 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	405.018	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jane Linowitz	
Signature:	/jane linowitz/	
Date:	10/13/2008	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003869 FRAME: 0672

Total Attachments: 1

source=0vernight assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003869 FRAME: 0673

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, FALA CO, INC. a corporation of the State of New York, with its offices located at 21-21 44th Drive, Long Island City, New York 11101, has adopted, used and is using trademark(s) identified as follows:

Trademark(

U.S. Registration No(s).

OVERNIGH (

2,129,393

WHEREAS, OVER "IGHT MOUNTINGS, INC, a corporation of the State of New York, with its offices located at 2 21 44th Drive, Long Island City, New York 11101, is desirous of acquiring the trademark(s) at I registration(s) and all associated goodwill therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Fen Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Falaco, Inc., does hereby as sign unto the said Overnight Mountings, Inc., all rights, title and interest in and to said tradems: k(s) and the said registration(s) and application(s), together with the goodwill of the business symiolized by the trademark(s).

SAID, FALACO, IN \mathbb{C} , represents that it has taken no action which adversely affects or impairs its exclusive ownersh p of the said trademark(s) and its right to transfer the same

This assignment is executed at 21-21 44th Drive, Long Island City, New York, 11101.

This _____day of October, 2008

Name: effrey Adwa

itle:// President

RECORDED: 10/13/2008